

ITEM NO.32+55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9360/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in WP No.11417/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

DWARIKESH SUGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10134 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from synopsis and list of dates and office report)

filing O.T. and permission to file with prayer for interim relief and

SLP(C) NO. 10349 of 2012

(With appln for exemption from synopsis and list of dates and office report)

filing O.T. and permission to file with prayer for interim relief and

SLP(C) NO. 10378 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from synopsis and list of dates and office report)

filing O.T. and permission to file with prayer for interim relief and

Date: 30/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

2

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Navpreet Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Mehra, Adv. for
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 9360 of 2012 seeking adjournment for two weeks.

List the matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master