

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10134/2012

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 25696/2012

(WITH Appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party)

SLP(C) No. 27872/2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.
Caveator-In-Person, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.
M/s Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 27872/2012

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against all the unserved respondents, as last chance.

..2/-

Item No. 37

- 2 -

SLP(C)No. 10134/2012

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

SLP(C)No. 25696/2012

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

It is submitted that an I.A has been filed by the petitioner for deleting all the unserved respondents which is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Await orders. It is submitted by the learned counsel

for the respondent No.34 that she does not wish to file the counter affidavit. This is recorded.
List these matters on 3.4.2014.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
mg		Registrar	